

Monroe County Commission West Virginia Melvin Young, President Kevin Galford, Commissioner Kenny Mann, Commissioner Jeremy E. Meadows, County Clerk

AUTHORIZING RESOLUTION

At the special session of the Monroe County Commission held on February 13th, 2025, Melvin Young, Commission President, was duly authorized to act on and sign on behalf of the Monroe County Commission any and all federal and state actions as they relate to the Community Development Block Grant for the Monroe County Commission ~ Keenan Doss Shaver Broadband Project ~ 19SCBG007.

This motion being duly present and seconded, has been adopted by a quorum vote and therefore Melvin Young, Commission President, may sign all such documents relative to the Community Development Block Grant for the Monroe County Commission ~ Keenan Doss Shaver Broadband Project ~ on behalf of the Monroe County Commission but only upon approval of such documents by the Governing Body.

Commission President

missioner

Commissioner

2-13-25 Date



